



CITY OF SUFFOLK

Purchasing Division

P.O. Box 1858, Suffolk, VA 23439-1858; T (757) 514-7520; Fax (757) 514-7524

Intent to Award

Contract No. 2014-00086-CN

Date: May 12, 2014

Name: ***The Blair Brothers***

Your bid/offer dated: **May 6, 2014**

In response to: **IFB No. 2014-00086-CN**

To furnish: **BMP Maintenance Services**

Your bid to furnish BMP Maintenance Services for City of Suffolk is hereby accepted at the prices and terms stated in the submitted BID FORM, subject to all conditions and requirements of the solicitation, purchase specifications, warranties, performance bond, and other stipulations, if any.

Contract is effective upon signature of contract through May 31, 2015; contract is renewable for two additional one-year periods through May 31, 2017.

The bid tabulation is attached for your information.

CITY OF SUFFOLK, VA

Cindy L. Norfleet, CPPB
Senior Buyer

BID TABULATION

BMP Maintenance Services

May 6, 2014

			THE BLAIR BROTHERS		STORMWATER POND MANAGEMENT	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	50 Hours	Backhoe wheeled 5/8 to 1 CY capacity	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
2.	50 Hours	Backhoe-Loader, wheeled, 5/8 to 1 1/4 CY capacity	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
3.	50 Hours	Backhoe-Loader, wheeled 1 /34 CY, Loader 1/c CY backhoe	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$165.00	\$8,250.00
4.	150 Hours	Trackhoe (less than 1 CY bucket)	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$165.00	\$24,750.00
5.	150 Hours	Trackhoe (1 CY to 1 1/2 CY bucket)	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$190.00	\$28,500.00
6.	100 Hours	Bucket Clamshell, gen. purpose 3/8 to 3/4 CY capacity	\$5.00	\$500.00		Not Available
7.	100 Hours	Bucket clamshell, gen. purpose 1 to 2 CY capacity	\$5.00	\$500.00		Not Available
8.	10 Hours	Crane, 6000 lb. capacity	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
9.	150 Hours	Loader, wheeled - 1 to 1 3/4 CY capacity	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$11,250.00
10.	150 Hours	Loader, wheeled - 2 to 3 CY capacity	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00
11.	300 Hours	Tractor with power broom	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
12.	500 Hours	Single axle dump truck	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
13.	1000 Hours	Tandem axle dump truck	\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.00	\$90,000.00
14.	150 Hours	Vacuum truck to 5000 gallon capacity	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00
15.	150 Hours	Work boat, skiff type	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
16.	100 Hours	Long reach track excavator (50 ft. reach or greater)	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
17.	250 Hours	Standard track excavator (under 30 ft. reach)	\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
18.	30 Hours	Bulldozer	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00
19.	100 Hours	Watering truck (2,000 gallons)	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$95.00	\$9,500.00
20.	100 Hours	Slope/ditch mower (articulated arm tractor attachment)	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
21.	30 Days	Sump pump with sediment bags	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
22.	30 Days	Compactor, vibratory plate 24", 5,000 lb. blow	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$210.00	\$6,300.00
23.	30 Days	Generator (5KW)	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
24.	24 Hours	Chainsaw	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$2.91	\$69.84
25.	30 Days	Dewatering Pump with sediment bags	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$79.00	\$2,370.00
26.	500 Hours	Push mower (5.5HP, 22-inch cut)	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$1.80	\$900.00
27.	300 Hours	Riding mower (36 to 54-inch cut)	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$5.65	\$1,695.00
28.	200 Hours	String trimmer	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.97	\$394.00
29.	100 Tons	Aggregate base material VDOT Type 1, 21A/B	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
30.	500 Tons	Bedding material, #S7 stone	\$28.00	\$14,000.00	\$34.69	\$17,345.00
31.	1,500 CY	Select fill sand VDOT Type I, Min CBR20	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00
32.	200 Tons	Rip Rap Class 1	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$48.75	\$9,750.00
33.	200 Tons	Rip Rap Class 2	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
34.	200 Tons	Rip Rap Class 3	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
35.	2,000 SY	Topsoil; (2-inch thick)	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$37.50	\$75,000.00
36.	5,000 SY	Permanent seed	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.15	\$750.00
37.	10000 LF	Silt fence	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.30	\$3,000.00
38.	50 EA	Storm drain inlet protection	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$65.50	\$3,275.00
39.	500 SY	Geotextile filter fabric	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$0.75	\$375.00
40.	250 Tons	Stone for erosion control VDOT Standard EC-1	\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$34.69	\$8,672.50
41.	1,500 SY	Degradable soil stabilization fabric VDOT EC-2	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.30	\$450.00
42.	1,500 SY	Non-degradable geotextile grid for slope stabilization	\$3.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.52	\$780.00
43.	300 LF	Turbidity curtain (DCR Type 1)	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.06	\$318.00
44.	500 CY	Offsite material disposal - debris and excavated soils	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
45.	1,500 CY	Offsite material disposal (dredge)	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$225,000.00
46.	2,080 Hours	Field supervisor with hand tools	\$60.00	\$124,800.00	\$45.00	\$93,600.00
47.	6,240 Hours	Skilled laborer with hand tools	\$40.00	\$249,600.00	\$32.50	\$202,800.00
48.	6,240 Hours	Unskilled laborer with hand tools	\$20.00	\$124,800.00	\$20.00	\$124,800.00
49.	240 Hours	Certified flagman	\$25.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
50.	100 gallons	Herbicides - Includes application, equipment, safety, etc.	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.75	\$675.00
51.	50 gallons	Pesticides - includes application, equipment, safety, etc.	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$9.50	\$475.00
52.	5 Days	Traffic control - crash truck and arrow board	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
53.	24 Hours	Construction surveying	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00

GRAND TOTAL:

\$999,640.00

\$1,273,394.34
(Incomplete Bid)